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Update Summary

 Salt Lake County is prepared to meet the challenge of mass vaccination.
* Supply of vaccines to Salt Lake County from the Federal Government is limited.

* Priority groups are the focus for current vaccinations.
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Vaccine Priority Hospital Community Pharmacy
el b o L EREme Systems Nursing Services Partners

Group Update

Frontline Health
Responders COMPLETED

Hospital Personnel COMPLETED

Non-Hospital
Healthcare Workers

IN PROGRESS

Long-Term Care Facility
Residents and Staff

IN PROGRESS

IN PROGRESS

IN PROGRESS IN PROGRESS

IN PROGRESS

Emergency Medical
Services Workers

K-12 School Staff

Public Safety
First Responders

IN PROGRESS

70+ Age Group

65+ Age Group IN PROGRESS

Individuals with
Select Co-Morbidities
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Vaccine Dose Projections

e February — 23,000 weekly
* Pharmacies receiving their own allocation

* SLCoHD is currently reallocating doses to support pharmacies and
community partners

* March — 45,000 weekly
* Mid-April = 70,000 weekly
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Vaccine Administration Report

50,000
45,991

269,603
40,000 .

37,133 - Total COVID-19 vaccines
35,000 administered in Salt Lake

30,585 County through Feb. 21
30,000 28,466
25,237
25,000
20,000 ] 3 I ,2 3
16,204
15,000 COVID-19 vaccines
administered or allocated
10,000 by SLCoHD through Feb. 21
6,473
4,118
5,000
0 ;
DEC. 14 DEC. 21 DEC. 28 JAN. 4 JAN. 11 JAN. 18 JAN. 25 FEB. 1 FEB. 8 FEB. 15 FEB. 22
(PROJECTED)
B Administered by SLCoHD B Allocated by SLCoHD to partner B Other vaccinations in Salt Lake County
V/# SALT LAKE
S.f. COUNTY

HEALTH DEPARTMENT



1st and 2nd Doses Administered in Salt Lake County

wn
wn
1,
<
00 o~
o
.
o~
o
oM
o
‘_'\
©
i
n
g 5
© <
" (o)
b
< 3
&
|\ ~
DEC. 14 DEC. 21 DEC. 28 JAN. 4 JAN. 11

M Total 1st Doses Administered in Salt Lake County

7,’ SALT LAKE
S.f. COUNTY
HEALTH DEPARTMENT

26,087
22,800

19,984
878

JAN. 18 JAN. 25 FEB. 1 FEB. 8 FEB. 15

19,686
19,490
17,643
16,652
19,
15,986

8,780

M Total 2nd Doses Administered in Salt Lake County

24,443

181,597

Total 1st doses

administered in Salt Lake
County through Feb. 21

88,006

Total 2nd doses
administered in Salt Lake
County through Feb. 21

FEB. 22
(PROJECTED)



Preparedness Activities

* Venues

* New Registration System

e Staffing and Training

* Prepping for General Population Vaccinations
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Thank You
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